## P03000021935

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	
•	ĺ	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



800207988588

05/27/11--01048--008 \*\*43.75

11 MAY 27 AH 8: 38

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	DJ's Auto Sales Inc	<u>.                                    </u>
DOCUMENT N	U <b>MBER:</b>	P03000021935	5
The enclosed Arti	icles of Amendment and fee	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning th	is matter to the following:	
		Eric Smith  Name of Contact Person	
		J's Auto Sales Inc.	
		Firm/ Company	<del></del>
	1	8600 Highway 27 Address	<del></del>
		ke Wales,Fl. 33853 ity/ State and Zip Code	
	esmith@ E-mail address: (to be use	vprtimeshares.com d for future annual report notification)	
For further inform	ation concerning this matter,	please call:	
	Eric Smith		331-4011
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depa	rtment of State:
□\$35 Filing Fee	✓ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section F Corporations	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circ	cle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

	Articles of In-				
·	s Auto Sales				
(Name of Corporation as cu	urrently filed with	the Florida Dept	t. of State)		
P	<u>03000021935</u>	5			
(Document N	Number of Corpora	ition (if known)			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation	1006, Florida Stati n:	utes, this <i>Florida</i>	Profit Corporation ac	lopts the fol	lowing
A. If amending name, enter the new nam	e of the corporati	on:			
				The new	,
name must be distinguishable and containable viation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," "  B. Enter new principal office address, if a (Principal office address)	the designation "( professional assoc applicable:	Corp," "Inc," or 'iation," or the abo	'Co". A professional		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applica (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF)  D. If amending the registered agent and/onew registered agent and/or the new recommendation.	FICE BOX) or registered office		da, enter the name of	11 MAY 27 AM 9: 38	SCORE WAY OF STATE NVISION OF CONFORATION
Name of New Registered Agent:	Eric Smith				<i>*</i> >
New Registered Office Address:	18600 High	Nay 27 rida street address,	<del></del>		
	Lake Wales		, Florida <u>338</u>	53	
	(City)	)	(Zip Code)		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if chan I hereby accept the appointment as registere.	d agent. I am fam	Agent: iiliar/with and acco		he position.	

Page 1 of 3

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
Pres	Eric Smith	18600 Highway 27 Lake Wales,Fl. 33853	
Pres	Todd Ferron	18600 Highway 27 Lake Wales, Fl.33853	
Tres	Michael Gleason	18600 Highway 27 Lake Wales,Fl.33853	
E. <u>If amend</u> (attach at Add Eric I	ding or adding additional Article dditional sheets, if necessary). (1 D. Smith as President	s, enter change(s) here: Be specific)	
Remove	Fodd Ferron as President and	d Secretary (Same Address)	
Remove	Michael Gleason as Vice Pre	sident and Treasure	
provisio		nge, reclassification, or cancellation of ment if not contained in the amendmen	

The date of each amendmen	it(s) adoption: Way 23, 2011
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required) May 25, 2011
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s vere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following stateme ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholde ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_ <mark>May</mark> Signature	1111
(By	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Eric Smith
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)